
Healthy Families. Strong Communities. 
2051 Kaen Road, Oregon City, OR 97045 • Phone (503) 650-5697 • Fax (503) 655-8677 

Clackamas.us/h3s 

Rodney A. Cook 
Director 

December 15, 2022 

Board of County Commissioners 
Clackamas County 

Approval of an Amendment increasing funding and extending the duration of a Contract with 
Nancy Doty, Inc. for Guardianship Services. Amendment value is  $5,000.00. Funding is 

through the State of Oregon, Oregon Health Authority.   
No County General Funds are involved. 

Purpose/Outcomes Guardianship services are provided to Clackamas County clients 
through this Contract. 

Dollar Amount and 
Fiscal Impact 

Amendment adds $2,500.00, increasing the maximum contract value 
to $5,000.00 

Funding Source No County General Funds are involved. 
Funds provided through the State of Oregon, Oregon Health Authority 

Duration Effective upon signature and terminates December 31, 2023. 
Previous Board 
Action 

Issues December 13, 2022 

Counsel Review Reviewed and approved November 14, 2022, Kathleen Rastetter 
Procurement 
Review 

Was this item reviewed by Procurement? No. 
A direct contract does not require Procurement review. 

Strategic Plan 
Alignment 

Ensuring safe, healthy, and secure communities through the provision 
of mental health and substance use services. 

Contact Person Mary Rumbaugh, Director – Behavioral Health Division (503) 742-5305 
Agreement No. 10118 

BACKGROUND: 
The Behavioral Health Division of the Health, Housing & Human Services Department requests 
the approval of Amendment #01 to a Contract with Nancy Doty, Inc.  Contractor that provides 
professional guardianship services for Clackamas County clients.  Guardianship services for 
clients include health care monitoring, coordination, and decision making; ensuring appropriate 
housing; financial management; and addressing personal needs.  

This Amendment extends the contract term through December 31, 2023, and adds $2,500.00, 
increasing the maximum contract value to $5,000.00.  

RECOMMENDATION: 
Staff recommends Board approval of this Agreement. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Rodney A. Cook, Director 
Health, Housing & Human Services Department 











COVER SHEET 

☐ New Agreement/Contract

☐ Amendment/Change/Extension to ________________

☐ Other ___________________

Originating County Department:  

Other party to contract/agreement: 

Document Title: 

After filing please return to: 

☐ Procurement

If applicable, complete the following: 

Board Agenda Date/Item Number: 

☐ County Admin


	#1 NancyDotyInc BH 12.15.22 Staff Report-Q.pdf
	#1 NancyDotyInc BH 12.15.22 Agreement.pdf
	#1 NancyDotyInc BH 12.15.22 Cover Sheet.pdf
	Signature Page

	New AgreementContract: Off
	AmendmentChangeExtension to: On
	Amendment Text: Contract
	Other: Off
	Other Text: 
	Originating County Department: H3S - Behavioral Health
	Other party to contractagreement: Nancy Doty, Inc.
	Description: Approval of an Amendment to a Contract with Nancy Doty, Inc. for Guardianship Services.  Amendment increases Contract value to $5,000.00.  Funding through the State of Oregon, Oregon Health Authority.  No County General Funds involved.
	After recording please return to: H3S Director's Office
	County Admin: Off
	Procurement: Off
	Board Agenda Date: 
	Print Form: 
	Clear: 


